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February 2024 

Parents’ Evening— Parents’ Evening will take place on Tuesday 19th 

March and Thursday 21st March. Bookings will be made in the usual way 

via the Parents’ Evening Online Booking system. More details will follow. 

Thursday 7th March—World Book Day 

This year we are asking children to come dressed as a character from a 

book, story or fairytale or a famous person from history that they may 

have read about in an information book eg a scientist, explorer, 

inventor or sporting hero.  

Please note: Year 5 children will need to dress appropriately to be able 

to change easily for swimming. Thank you. 

Gymnastics Competition— Well done our Elite Gymnastics Club who took 

part in the gymnastics completion on Tuesday 6th February at St. Bede’s. 

Their hard work paid off as the boys placed 2nd and the girls placed 4th!! 

Thank you to Miss. Hudson and Mrs. Pursglove for accompanying the     

children to St. Bede’s.  

Indoor Athletics— Well done to all the children who took part in this event 

on Wednesday 24th January. Thank you to Mr. Cross and Miss. Hudson for 

accompanying the children to Pleckgate. 

Let’s Go Sing— On Thursday 14th March, our Choir will be performing at King 

George’s Hall at the annual Let’s Go Sing Concert. More details to follow. 

Scholastic Book Fair— Scholastic Book Fair will take place in school 

Thursday 22nd February and Monday 26th February. Please come to 

browse and buy between 3.30-4.30pm. Please note: card payment only, 

cash cannot be accepted.  

Cross Country Competition—  Selected children from Y5 and Y6 will be 

competing in a Cross Country competition over 3 events at Witton Park. 

Details have been sent out already about this event. Good luck to all the 

children taking part! 



selF-belief courAge resIlience ambiTion Harmony 

Regular Activities during and after school 

Monday—   Y6 PE 

    Y5/Y6 Ukulele 3.30—4.15pm (alternate weeks)  

Tuesday—   Gymnastics Interventions 

    After School Gymnastics 3.30—4.30pm  

Wednesday—  Y6 Morning Maths Club  

    Reception, Y1, Y2, PE 

    Orchestra 3.30—4.30pm  

    Y4/Y5 Newspaper Club 3.30—4.15pm  

Thursday—  Y5 PE  

    Choir 3.30—4.30pm  

Friday—   Y3, Y4 PE 

    Y5/Y6 Lunchtime Football (alternate weeks) 

Dates for Diaries... 
Mon 19th Feb  School Re-opens 

Tue 20th Feb   Friends Meeting @ 6pm 

Thurs 22nd Feb  Y5 Swimming (1/5) 

Mon 26th Feb  Cross Country (selected Y5/Y6 children) 4pm @ Witton Park 

Thurs 29th Feb  Y5 Swimming (2/5) 

Tue 5th Mar  Y5 Bikeability (1/2) 

Thurs 7th Mar  World Book Day 

    Y5 Swimming (3/5) 

    FGB + Admissions Meeting @ 4pm 

Tue 12th Mar  Y5 Bikeability (2/2) 

Thurs 14th Mar  Y5 Swimming (4/5) 

    Let’s Go Sing  Concert (King Georges Hall) - details to follow. *No Choir 

Mon 18th Mar  Governors Finance Meeting @ 4pm 

Tue 19th Mar  Parents’ Evening—details to follow  *No Gymnastics Club 

Wed 20th Mar   *No Newspaper Club 

Thurs 21st Mar  Y5 Swimming (5/5)  

    Parents’ Evening—details to follow *No Choir 

Mon 25th Mar  Cross Country (selected Y5/Y6 children) 4pm @ Witton Park 

Thurs 28th Mar  School Closes @ 3.30pm for Easter 


